Ratification of the remuneration to the Cost Auditors for the year 2024-25, by passing the following 
as an Ordinary Resolution:

To consider and pass the following Resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, the 
remuneration of ₹75000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only), plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-
of-pocket expenses, to Mr. P Raju Iyer, Cost Accountant (Membership No. 6987), appointed as the Cost Auditor, by 
the Board to conduct audit of the cost accounting records for the financial year 2024-25 be and is hereby approved

[...]

Approval of the remuneration to the Cost Auditors for the year 2025-26, by passing the following 
as an Ordinary Resolution:

To consider and pass the following Resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, the 
remuneration of ₹75000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only), plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-
of-pocket expenses, to Mr. P Raju Iyer, Cost Accountant (Membership No. 6987), appointed as the Cost Auditor, by 
the Board to conduct audit of the cost accounting records for the financial year 2025-26 be and is hereby approved.

[...]

properties, rights, assets, and liabilities of such entity, subject to applicable laws

IV. 	 Liability Clause:

� The liability of the members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares held 
by them.

V. 	 Share Capital Clause:

� The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Five Crores) 
divided into 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crores) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 15,00,000 (Fifteen 
Lakhs) cumulative redeemable preference shares of ₹100/- (Rupees One Hundred) each

�RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, 
deeds, matters and things as may be necessary or expedient to give effect to the above resolution, including filing